
2023 Sports Trials Term 1

Basketball Deposit required to trial

Senior Teams
Season Starts
Friday 5th May

Tuesday 7th March and Tuesday 14th March 7am in the Carmel
Gym

Y9/10 Teams
Season Starts
Wednesday 3rd
May (TBC)

Tuesday 14th March 7am in the Carmel Gym

Y7/8 Teams
Season Starts
Monday 27th
February

Sunday 12th February and Sunday 19th February - 1pm - 3pm in
the Carmel Gym

Cricket

Year 7/8
North Harbour Zone
Day - Tuesday 21st
March

Tuesday 28th February, Tuesday 7th March, Tuesday 14th March
Lunchtime on the Carmel Field

Football

Year 9-13
Season Starts
Wednesday 3rd May

Monday 20th March, 27th March and 3rd April on the Carmel Field
3.30pm - 5pm

Year 7/8
North Harbour Zone
Day - Tuesday 23rd
May

Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd May -  Carmel Field 12.45pm -
1.30pm
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High Jump

Year 9-13
North Harbour Zone
Day - Tuesday 14th
March

Monday 13th February Lunchtime in Carmel Gym

Hockey Deposit required to trial

Y9-13 Teams
Season Starts
Thursday 27th April

Tuesday 21 March 3.45pm - 5.30pm Westlake Girls
Thursday 23 March 3.45pm – 5.30pm Westlake Girls

Y7/8 Teams
Season Starts
Tuesday 2nd May
(TBC)

Wednesday 29 March 7am - 8.15am at Carmel College Turf
Thursday 30 March 3.45pm – 5.30pm Westlake Girls Turf

Rugby Union
and Seven’s

Y7/8 Teams Trials/Training - Tuesday 3rd May Lunchtimes for 6 weeks

Tournaments
Y7/8 North Harbour Sevens Zone Day - Thursday 1st June
Y7/8 Rugby Tackle Tournament - Wednesday 14th June
Y7/8 Rugby Tackle Tournament - Wednesday 26th July

Netball Deposit required to trial

Senior 1 - 4
Teams
Season Starts
Saturday 29th April

Sunday training camp - 12 March Carmel Gym 2pm - 4.30pm
These trials are only open to players from Team 1 – 6 and Y9/1
from 2022
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Netball Deposit required to trial

Y10-13 Teams
Season Starts
Saturday 29th April

Monday 13 March and Tuesday 14th March (If needed) Carmel
Netball Courts 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Register your social team interest or collection of players at or
prior to these trials

Y9 Teams
Season Starts
Monday 1st May

Tuesday 14th March, Wednesday 15th and Thursday 16th (If
needed) at Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Y8 Teams
Season Starts
Thursday 4th May

Thursday 16th, Monday 20th and Thursday 23rd March (If needed)
at Carmel netball courts 1.30pm – 5.30pm

Y7 Teams
Season Starts
Tuesday 2nd May

Wednesday 22nd March, Friday 24th March and Monday 27th
March (If needed) - Carmel Netball Courts 1.30pm - 5.30pm

Y7/8
Pre-season
Training
Sessions

General Fitness/Netball - 10th March
Attack - 17th March
Defence - 24th March
LIMITED SPACE
7am - 8.30am, $20 per participant per session
Carmel College Gymnasium

Tag Football

Y9-13 Team No information has been released yet

Y7/8 Teams
Y7/8 North Harbour
Zone Day -
Thursday 9th March

Monday 27th February and Wednesday 1st March - Lunchtime on
the Carmel Field
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Premier Touch

Y9-13 Team
Season Starts
Monday 13th Feb

Thursday 2nd February and Tuesday 7th February
Carmel Fields 3.30pm - 5pm

Waterpolo

Y9/10 Teams No information has been released yet

Y7/8 Teams No information has been released yet


